

Published on *Buffalo and Erie County Public Library System* (<u>https://www.buffalolib.org</u>)

Home > Tribute to Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Mon, 01/30/2017 - 5:07pm - testaj

## Tribute to Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.



Thursday, January 12 12 noon — 1 p.m.
Downtown Central Library
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 Lafayette Square in the
Ring of Knowledge
Fasturing
Master of Geremonies
Community Leader & Poet Clifford Bell
Buffalo Mayor Byron Brown
Colored Musiciane Club of Buffalo
Storyteller Sharon Holley
Singer Paetor Angela R. Stewart
Speaker: Shella Brown, Owner & Manager, WUFO Radio
Library Director Mary Jean Jakubowski
Free & open to the public
716-858-8900 www.BuffaloLib.org

## **39th Annual Tribute**

## Honoring Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Thursday, January 12, 2017

**Buffalo & Erie County Public Library** 

**Downtown Central Library** 

Ring of Knowledge

12 – 1 p.m.

"I say to you today, my friends, so even though we face the difficulties of today and tomorrow, I still have a dream. It is a dream deeply rooted in the American dream. I have a dream that one day this nation will rise up and live out the true meaning of its creed: "We hold these truths to be self-evident, that all men are created equal.""

- Martin Luther King, Jr.

US black civil rights leader and clergyman (1929 - 1968)

Speech at Civil Rights March on Washington, August 28, 1963

###

```
Tags:
Martin Luther King
Jr.
<u>Tribute</u>
»
```

Tribute to Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Buffalo & Erie County Public Library \* 1 Lafayette Square \* Buffalo, NY 14203 \* (716) 858-8900 \* Fax: (716) 858-6211 *The BECPL is not responsible for any of the facts or opinions contained on any linked sites.* Do you have a question for our Library staff? Use <u>Contact Us</u>. Do you have a comment about this website? Use <u>Feedback</u>.

Protected by Avast Antivirus

function gomobile() { jQuery.cookie('mobile\_js\_redirect.stopredirect'); window.location = "http://m.buffalolib.org"; }

## Mobile Site